

BID ITEM: #546007	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	TS-21 Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,417,000.00	\$ 1,417,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 1,535,000.00	\$ 1,535,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
2	TS-10 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan and Implementation	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2a	TS-10 Storm Water Rain Event Action Plan (REAP)	35	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00
2b	TS-10 Storm Water Annual Report	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	TS-10 Storm Water Monitoring and Analysis Day	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	TS-11 Construction Site Management	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	TS-12 Street Sweeping	1	LF	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
5	TS-14 Erosion Control and (Hydroseed)	120,000	SF	\$ 0.12	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 14,400.00
6	TS-14 Temporary Concrete Washout	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	TS-15 Temporary Fiber Roll	3,720	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 16,014.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,020.00
8	TS-16 Temporary Silt Fence	8,700	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 30,450.00
9	TS-18 Temporary Construction Entrance	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	TS-19 Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	19	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,180.00
11	TS-20 Move-In/Move-Out (Temporary Erosion Control)	6	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	TS-24 Maintaining Existing Traffic Management System Elements During Construction	1	LS	\$ 71,411.00	\$ 71,411.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 182,750.00	\$ 182,750.00	\$ 435,263.00	\$ 435,263.00
13	TS-25 Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint)	1,840	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,200.00
14	TS-25 Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	4,670	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,020.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 24,751.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,350.00
15	TS-25 Temporary Pavement Marker	1,190	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,190.00
16	TS-26 Type III Barricade	65	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00
17	TS-28 Temporary Railing (Type V)	3,465	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 93,420.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 96,880.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 76,210.00
18	TS-29 Channelizer (Surface Mounted)	278	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,170.00
19	TS-30 Temporary Inlet Crash Cushion	11	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 52,800.00
20	TS-31 Shed Demolition	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	TS-31 Adjust Water Meter to Grade	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	TS-31 Adjust Water Valve to Grade	11	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
23	TS-31 Adjust Electrical Vault to Grade	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
24	TS-31 Adjust SD Manhole to Grade	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
25	TS-31 Adjust SS Manhole to Grade	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
26	TS-31 Adjust Communication (AT&T) Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
27	TS-31 Adjust SD Inlet to Grade	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	TS-31 Remove Storm Drain Inlet	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
29	TS-31 Remove Cobblestone Ditch	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
30	TS-31 Remove Concrete V Ditch	110	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
31	TS-31 Remove Storm Drain Pipe	35	CF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00
32	TS-31 Remove Traffic Stripe and Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
33	TS-31 Remove Base & Surfacing	2,010	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 156,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,600.00
34	TS-31 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	2	EA	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00
35	TS-31 Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00
36	TS-31 Remove Sign & Post	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
37	TS-31 Remove Concrete Sound walls	1040	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,280.00
38	TS-31 Remove Wood Fence	3,500	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 280,000.00
39	TS-31 Remove Chain Link Fence	300	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
40	TS-31 Replace Fence	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
41	TS-31 Remove Interlocking Block Retaining Wall	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
42	DELETED												
43	DELETED												
44	TS-31 Relocate Street Light Pole & Pull Box	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
45	TS-31 Relocate Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
46	TS-32 Cold Patch (2" to 4")	1,730	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 121,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 86,500.00
47	TS-33 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 820,000.00	\$ 820,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
48	TS-34 Earthwork (Roadway and Bio-Save Grading)	100,000	CY	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,750,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500,000.00
49	TS-34 Earthwork (Detention Basin Grading & Excavation)	1,000	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 62,000.00
49A	Remove and Dispose of Greenstone Bedrock Material	1,000	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00
50	TS-36 Irrigation crossovers	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
51	TS-38 Class 2 Aggregate Base (Roadway)	9,300	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 390,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 465,000.00
52	TS-38 Class 2 Aggregate Base (Bike/Pedestrian Path)	415	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 109,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 51,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,350.00
53	TS-39 Hot-Mixed Asphalt (Type A) (Roadway)	6,750	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 607,500.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 735,750.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 695,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 641,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 877,500.00
54	TS-39 Hot-Mixed Asphalt (Type A) (Bike/Pedestrian Path)	475	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 83,125.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 175,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 142,500.00
55	TS-39 2" to 4" HMA Overlay	705	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 88,125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 98,700.00
56	TS-42 Concrete Headwall	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
57	TS-46 Pedestrian Sidewalk	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
58	TS-49 Roadside Sign	57	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 24,510.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,950.00
59	TS-50 6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe (Subdrain)	14	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00
60	TS-50 12" RCP SD pipe	810	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 46,860.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,850.00
61	TS-50 18" RCP SD pipe	3,750	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 255,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 216,600		